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2026 Sectional Championship, Sanction #: OH-26SC-173OB

Cleveland State University

Results - Swimming
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:50.54Brunswick

1) Briggs, Cameron SR 2) Hruschak, Olivia JR

3) Giacomazza, Lillian JR 4) Dragan, Anya SR

28.23 31.20 26.08 25.03

2 1:51.05Avon

1) Molenaar, Emma JR 2) Kobak, Sierra SR

3) Slivochka, Leah JR 4) Blayney, Clare SO

27.95 30.39 27.24 25.47

3 1:55.19Berea-Midpark

1) Quella, Linnea SO 2) Becker, Lilly SR

3) Wheeler, Aby JR 4) Combs, Auden JR

32.40 29.77 27.93 25.09

4 1:55.85Westlake

1) Youssef, Hannah SO 2) Herr, Danielle FR

3) DeAngelis, Raine SR 4) Goodman, Sofie JR

31.32 32.37 26.60 25.56

5 1:57.36Cleveland Sja

1) Goodman, Katie SR 2) Reynolds, Kaila SO

3) Stewart, Brynne FR 4) Bellamy, Amelia FR

29.21 31.27 29.17 27.71

6 1:57.67Wadsworth

1) McIlvaine, Aylin FR 2) Lama, Tashi SR

3) Danger, Irelin SO 4) Otradovec, Hailey SR

32.31 32.17 28.55 24.64

7 1:59.04Avon Lake

1) Meiners, Delaney SO 2) Tysl, Carlie SO

3) Lee, Adelyn SR 4) Hoock, Molly SR

30.43 31.44 30.27 26.90

8 2:00.17Strongsville

1) Hughes, Kylie JR 2) Zincenko, Olivia SO

3) Grozan, Celia SO 4) Arold, Grace SR

31.18 33.62 28.75 26.62

9 2:01.74Magnificat

1) Martinez, Alena SR 2) Yohman, Maddie FR

3) Mickelini, Ella SO 4) Muzychak, Annie SR

31.79 34.92 27.70 27.33

10 2:03.81Highland

1) Schreiber, Carley SR 2) Studd, Aleena SO

3) Osborne, Emma SR 4) Wood, Kate JR

32.85 36.13 28.41 26.42

11 2:04.10Medina

1) Gabrielsen, Ruby SO 2) Koennecke, Harper SO

3) Giese, Alivia SO 4) Stromberg, Taylor SO

32.34 35.30 29.73 26.73

12 2:04.54Steele

1) Millard, Sophie SR 2) Reitzel, Erin FR

3) Sonntag, Bridget JR 4) McConihe, Abbey JR

33.34 35.19 29.17 26.84

13 2:12.04North Ridgeville

1) Stannert, Maya FR 2) Knapp, Tessa JR

3) Riley, Kellie SR 4) Svoboda, Bella JR

34.04 38.57 27.59 31.84

14 2:13.59Lakewood

1) Lowmiller, Grace SR 2) Christian, Dominique SR

3) Barcelona, Cora SR 4) Jaissle, Mikayla JR

33.00 38.52 32.40 29.67

15 2:24.81North Olmsted

1) Kelly, Grace FR 2) Taylor, Hazel FR

3) Byrd, Jayla JR 4) Geddes, Abigail SO

34.67 43.48 35.05 31.61

16 2:52.42Olmsted Falls

1) Draft, Jessica FR 2) Douzos, Lilly FR

3) Johnston, Coraline SO 4) Largent, Brooke SR

36.82 32.05

--- DQRocky River

1) Pangrace, Isabel SR 2) McCann, Kara FR

3) Linville, India JR 4) Buehrle, Anna JR

32.29 35.80 31.36 28.50

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rocky River SO1 1:56.96Wanosik, Alice

26.54 29.14 30.43 30.85

Magnificat JR2 2:00.75Drexler, Natalie

26.97 30.53 31.79 31.46

Highland FR3 2:03.90Koval, Sophia

26.80 30.66 33.12 33.32

Rocky River JR4 2:03.91Butte, Julia

28.44 30.70 32.04 32.73

Berea-Midpark SO5 2:04.02Krane, Hannah

28.53 31.77 32.27 31.45

Brunswick SO6 2:04.34Lesko, Zoey

27.90 31.43 32.45 32.56

Medina SO7 2:04.56Harrell, Quinn

28.04 32.09 32.86 31.57

Magnificat SO8 2:04.78Jonke, Rosie

28.05 31.23 32.74 32.76

Brunswick SR9 2:05.69Sherry, Reagan

28.93 31.88 32.49 32.39

Lakewood JR10 2:06.06Swift, Riley

29.61 32.13 32.49 31.83

Wadsworth JR11 2:07.02Dietz, Olive

28.94 32.70 33.21 32.17

Magnificat SR12 2:07.22Muzychak, Annie

29.44 31.99 33.30 32.49

Medina SO13 2:07.62Koennecke, Harper

29.18 32.23 33.69 32.52

Cleveland Sja SO14 2:08.42Makkos, Anna

29.73 33.05 34.39 31.25

Elyria SO15 2:09.11Fada, Sophie

28.63 32.85 34.22 33.41

Rocky River JR16 2:09.19Wissman, Annie

28.36 32.33 33.42 35.08

Strongsville JR17 2:10.24Hughes, Kylie

29.48 33.03 34.00 33.73

Brunswick SR18 2:10.57Skoch, Kylie

28.70 32.59 34.39 34.89

Avon SR19 2:10.66Merical, Ashley

28.27 32.68 34.74 34.97
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Medina FR20 2:10.68EidenMiller, Chloe

29.09 32.92 34.45 34.22

Avon Lake SR21 2:11.04Lee, Adelyn

29.75 32.63 34.12 34.54

Strongsville SR22 2:11.61Boudreaux, Savannah

28.68 33.02 35.24 34.67

Medina SO23 2:12.08Stromberg, Taylor

29.31 32.78 34.68 35.31

Berea-Midpark SR24 2:12.26Shimko, Molly

30.06 33.69 34.29 34.22

Avon Lake JR25 2:12.57Rosenberg, Mina

30.43 33.42 35.04 33.68

North Ridgeville FR26 2:13.23Stannert, Maya

29.42 33.57 34.95 35.29

Wadsworth FR27 2:13.73Elchico, Kendall

29.89 33.53 35.22 35.09

Highland SR28 2:13.96Koval, Nastia

29.13 33.88 36.70 34.25

Cleveland Sja SR29 2:14.49Dorries, Madallyn

29.28 34.26 35.89 35.06

Cleveland Sja FR30 2:15.28Soeder, Maggie

30.70 35.13 35.81 33.64

Wadsworth FR31 2:15.58Ewing, Allie

30.18 35.15 35.53 34.72

Strongsville SR32 2:15.66Rusnica, Mallory

30.30 33.99 36.15 35.22

Magnificat FR33 2:15.67Richard, Elizabeth

31.40 34.50 35.36 34.41

Berea-Midpark JR34 2:17.07Spafford-Marshall, Aubrey

30.50 34.67 36.41 35.49

Strongsville SO35 2:17.20Wolf, Alyssa

29.39 33.89 36.39 37.53

Avon FR36 2:17.68Kurtzweil, Natalie

30.40 33.57 36.60 37.11

North Olmsted JR37 2:18.21Karasevic, Katie

30.29 34.68 36.88 36.36

Brunswick JR38 2:19.99Stein, Payton

31.58 35.41 36.37 36.63

Cleveland Sja JR39 2:20.66Helser, Kate

31.73 35.83 37.20 35.90

Olmsted Falls JR40 2:21.17Ryan, Emily

30.93 35.53 37.64 37.07

Steele FR41 2:22.20Hopkins, Bella

32.18 36.45 37.41 36.16

Lakewood SR42 2:27.14Lowmiller, Grace

32.95 36.40 39.48 38.31

Avon Lake JR43 2:27.20Slivinski, Chloe

32.49 38.04 38.87 37.80

Avon FR44 2:27.25Varney, Brynn

32.59 37.10 39.82 37.74

Rocky River SO45 2:28.08Thomas, Julia

32.92 38.90 38.91 37.35

Avon JR46 2:28.84Karashtefan, Sofiia

34.39 37.58 39.24 37.63

Berea-Midpark JR47 2:29.17Wiggins, Audrey

33.35 37.38 38.51 39.93

Steele SO48 2:30.21Cisar, Ava

35.25 38.62 38.94 37.40

North Olmsted SO49 2:40.51Geddes, Abigail

34.71 40.46 42.94 42.40

Wadsworth JR50 2:46.98Henricksen, Ella

37.35 42.90 45.24 41.49

North Olmsted JR51 2:53.64Scott, Nina

40.23 44.13 45.45 43.83

Highland FR52 2:56.68Kaczmarczyk, Kayla

39.97 45.63 47.20 43.88

North Ridgeville JR53 3:08.69Bastian, Clara

43.52 50.73 50.15 44.29

Westlake SO54 3:12.73Snyder, Bridget

39.38 49.72 53.14 50.49

Lakewood SO55 3:19.33Fagan, Maggie

44.72 50.30 52.92 51.39

Lakewood SO56 3:34.38McDonald, Charlaice

44.98 53.61 56.96 58.83

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon SR1 2:11.39Kobak, Sierra

27.70 33.30 38.83 31.56

Westlake SR2 2:11.81DeAngelis, Raine

27.80 32.98 38.34 32.69

Magnificat SO3 2:13.42Pisanelli, Molly

29.36 35.08 37.78 31.20

Brunswick JR4 2:13.66Sheets, Rylan

28.52 34.04 39.43 31.67

Berea-Midpark SR5 2:14.27Becker, Lilly

29.19 36.17 36.25 32.66

Cleveland Sja SR6 2:15.32Goodman, Katie

28.70 34.00 40.56 32.06

Rocky River SO7 2:20.08Tolentino, Gianna

29.61 36.32 40.33 33.82

Wadsworth SO8 2:20.13Danger, Irelin

29.14 36.70 39.56 34.73

Brunswick SR9 2:20.81Briggs, Cameron

29.49 35.66 42.43 33.23

Westlake FR10 2:21.50Herr, Danielle

30.86 36.70 40.02 33.92

Wadsworth SR11 2:21.63Lama, Tashi

29.81 38.98 39.82 33.02

Cleveland Sja FR12 2:21.94Stewart, Brynne

31.19 37.94 39.67 33.14

Avon Lake SR13 2:22.38Hoock, Molly

31.51 36.62 40.50 33.75

Avon Lake SO14 2:22.51Tysl, Carlie

30.71 37.64 40.39 33.77

Highland SR15 2:25.14Osborne, Emma

30.18 38.54 43.46 32.96

Highland SR16 2:26.52Schreiber, Carley

30.97 37.41 42.73 35.41

Strongsville SR17 2:26.95Arold, Grace

31.46 38.18 43.28 34.03
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(Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Medina JR18 2:28.68Lindon, Eve

30.44 37.63 47.17 33.44

Wadsworth FR19 2:30.72Bemiller, Brooklynn

30.87 38.96 47.23 33.66

Cleveland Sja FR20 2:31.09Bellamy, Amelia

32.79 39.50 43.21 35.59

Brunswick SO21 2:31.98Kash, Chloe

30.20 40.02 46.24 35.52

Strongsville FR22 2:32.39Gee, Mazie

33.09 38.20 45.97 35.13

Westlake FR23 2:35.22Hunter, Maggie

32.47 40.58 44.61 37.56

Wadsworth FR24 2:35.26McIlvaine, Aylin

35.07 39.44 45.49 35.26

Avon FR25 2:35.44Laursen, Raelyn

30.02 38.15 47.87 39.40

Avon Lake FR26 2:36.15Riley, Violet

31.32 39.05 47.91 37.87

North Olmsted SR27 2:36.73Kelly, Evelyn

31.00 42.41 46.45 36.87

Magnificat SO28 2:37.41Biliboaca, Hailey

32.66 38.57 50.12 36.06

Steele JR29 2:37.52McConihe, Abbey

34.21 40.50 47.90 34.91

Medina SO30 2:39.23Gabrielsen, Ruby

34.10 39.47 53.44 32.22

Rocky River JR31 2:42.22Linville, India

33.35 39.41 52.21 37.25

Brunswick SO32 2:42.31Smith, Fiona

33.34 43.68 45.97 39.32

Berea-Midpark FR33 2:42.63Lamb, Halle

36.38 44.52 45.23 36.50

Magnificat SO34 2:43.25Vega, Katelyn

34.48 40.38 49.09 39.30

Strongsville SO35 2:46.15Lewis, Evi

37.48 44.08 47.10 37.49

Magnificat FR36 2:47.09Yohman, Maddie

37.76 44.49 45.31 39.53

Strongsville FR37 2:47.61Boudreaux, Ashleigh

36.49 41.82 50.33 38.97

Cleveland Sja SR38 2:47.83Campbell, Abby

34.63 39.93 53.68 39.59

Avon SO39 2:50.40Moore, Mia

35.67 41.19 54.26 39.28

Avon SR40 2:51.10Le, Leyna

37.66 44.66 49.63 39.15

Lakewood SR41 2:51.42Barcelona, Cora

34.89 45.32 50.46 40.75

North Olmsted FR42 3:03.83Taylor, Hazel

36.87 47.80 56.83 42.33

Highland JR43 3:17.35Wojtowicz, Lana

45.69 48.51 59.33 43.82

Westlake JR44 3:53.52Reddy, Tarunika

54.34 55.20 1:15.38 48.60

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Magnificat SR1 24.46Taseff, Alta

Wadsworth SR2 24.66Otradovec, Hailey

Strongsville SR3 24.67Albrecht, Sara

Brunswick JR4 24.72Giacomazza, Lillian

Highland SR5 25.03Koval, Sasha

Strongsville JR6 25.23Weiss, Amanda

Berea-Midpark JR7 25.36Combs, Auden

Avon JR8 25.37Slivochka, Leah

Brunswick SR9 25.56Dragan, Anya

Highland FR10 25.85Scholz, Kayleigh

Medina SO11 25.90Robinson, Sydney

North Olmsted JR12 25.91Rufener, Audrina

Avon SO13 26.03Blayney, Clare

North Ridgeville SR14 26.04Riley, Kellie

Brunswick JR15 26.12Hruschak, Olivia

Steele JR16 26.24Sonntag, Bridget

Avon Lake SO17 26.28Meiners, Delaney

Highland JR18 26.45Durny, Melissa

Westlake JR19 26.59Goodman, Sofie

Lakewood SO20 26.60Memaj, Hena

Avon FR21 26.92Miller, Saralyn

Highland JR22 27.06Wood, Kate

Berea-Midpark SO23 27.11Quella, Linnea

Berea-Midpark JR24 27.15Wheeler, Aby

Strongsville SO25 27.82Majkut, Emma

Magnificat FR26 27.89Richard, Elizabeth

Medina SO27 27.95Giese, Alivia

Westlake SO28 28.09Jones, Audrey

Medina FR29 28.25Inman, Kendall

Cleveland Sja SO30 28.57Masterson, Laynie

Rocky River JR31 28.67Buehrle, Anna

Magnificat JR32 28.69Young, Isabella

Avon JR33 28.73Woolsey, Gabby

Lakewood SR34 28.87Heller, Ellie

Wadsworth SO35 28.89Letner, Caelyn

Olmsted Falls SR36 28.93Ditz, Alexa

Brunswick JR37 29.09Worsencroft, Breigh

Strongsville SO38 29.28Canonico, Anne

Rocky River SO39 29.43Thomas, Julia

Medina FR40 30.14Kail, Rozelyn

Steele JR41 30.58Schneider, Marie

Rocky River JR42 30.82Lewis, Caitlyn

Wadsworth SR43 31.25Hutchinson, Keira

Berea-Midpark FR44 31.55Timko, Elise

Magnificat JR45 31.62Csajka, Terez

Olmsted Falls SO46 31.80Johnston, Coraline

Cleveland Sja FR47 31.88Fanous, Irene

Elyria SR48 32.15Dove, Cedar

Cleveland Sja SO49 32.74Cisneros, Sasha

Olmsted Falls SR50 33.23Largent, Brooke

Steele SR51 33.34Bacety, Diana

Avon Lake SO52 34.80Butler, Alice

Olmsted Falls FR53 35.25Douzos, Lilly

Wadsworth SR54 37.14Macko, Landry
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Results - Swimming

(Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cleveland Sja SO55 37.83Lopez, Astrid

Westlake JR56 39.21Reddy, Tarunika

Lakewood SO57 39.64Moran, Elise

Westlake SO58 41.96Goraya, Simran

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Brunswick JR1 59.21Giacomazza, Lillian

27.47 31.74

Magnificat JR2 1:00.09Drexler, Natalie

27.86 32.23

Strongsville SR3 1:01.78Albrecht, Sara

28.09 33.69

Cleveland Sja SO4 1:01.81Reynolds, Kaila

28.62 33.19

Magnificat SO5 1:02.99Mickelini, Ella

29.93 33.06

Rocky River SO6 1:03.36Tolentino, Gianna

29.42 33.94

Wadsworth SO7 1:03.59Danger, Irelin

29.38 34.21

Highland SR8 1:03.83Osborne, Emma

30.03 33.80

Avon JR9 1:04.43Slivochka, Leah

28.42 36.01

Magnificat SO10 1:04.45Jonke, Rosie

29.28 35.17

Berea-Midpark JR11 1:05.31Wheeler, Aby

30.61 34.70

Wadsworth FR12 1:05.81Bemiller, Brooklynn

30.48 35.33

North Olmsted SR13 1:06.91Kelly, Evelyn

31.09 35.82

Brunswick SO14 1:07.05Kash, Chloe

31.12 35.93

Steele SR15 1:07.63Millard, Sophie

30.89 36.74

Cleveland Sja SO16 1:08.09Makkos, Anna

31.89 36.20

Avon FR17 1:08.15Laursen, Raelyn

30.70 37.45

Lakewood SO18 1:08.17Memaj, Hena

32.09 36.08

Westlake SO19 1:08.82Youssef, Hannah

31.24 37.58

Medina SO20 1:09.18Giese, Alivia

33.02 36.16

Magnificat JR21 1:09.78Young, Isabella

32.24 37.54

Avon SR22 1:10.08Smith, Michele

32.48 37.60

Lakewood SR23 1:11.53Christian, Dominique

32.92 38.61

Brunswick SR24 1:11.92Rodriguez-Gedeon, Lyla

33.30 38.62

Brunswick SR25 1:14.87Belytska, Mariia

34.04 40.83

Strongsville SO26 1:16.10Canonico, Anne

35.35 40.75

Strongsville SR27 1:16.39Gee, Brooklyn

35.79 40.60

Strongsville FR28 1:19.11Leszynski, Aubrey

34.89 44.22

Medina FR29 1:24.46Condit, Addison

37.05 47.41

North Olmsted FR30 1:25.25Taylor, Hazel

37.31 47.94

Rocky River JR31 1:25.32Buehrle, Anna

34.96 50.36

Cleveland Sja SR32 1:25.42Chen, Jasmine

39.57 45.85

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Magnificat SR1 53.31Taseff, Alta

25.38 27.93

Magnificat SO2 54.32Pisanelli, Molly

26.14 28.18

Avon JR3 54.54Molenaar, Emma

25.84 28.70

Wadsworth SR4 54.59Otradovec, Hailey

26.25 28.34

Highland FR5 56.65Scholz, Kayleigh

27.17 29.48

Strongsville JR6 56.78Weiss, Amanda

26.64 30.14

Rocky River JR7 56.98Butte, Julia

27.38 29.60

Brunswick SO8 J56.98Lesko, Zoey

27.35 29.63

Berea-Midpark JR9 57.12Combs, Auden

27.22 29.90

Medina SO10 57.64Robinson, Sydney

26.99 30.65

Brunswick SR11 57.87Jaskolka, Ruby

27.47 30.40

Avon SO12 57.96Blayney, Clare

27.89 30.07

Highland JR13 58.06Durny, Melissa

27.71 30.35

Strongsville SR14 58.91Boudreaux, Savannah

27.68 31.23

Westlake JR15 59.07Goodman, Sofie

27.78 31.29

Rocky River JR16 59.11Wissman, Annie

27.50 31.61

Rocky River SR17 59.13Pangrace, Isabel

27.84 31.29

Highland JR18 59.18Wood, Kate

28.73 30.45

Berea-Midpark SO19 59.41Quella, Linnea

28.33 31.08
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(Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wadsworth FR20 1:00.07Elchico, Kendall

28.72 31.35

Berea-Midpark SR21 1:00.38Shimko, Molly

28.48 31.90

Wadsworth FR22 1:01.06Ewing, Allie

29.26 31.80

Steele FR23 1:01.28Reitzel, Erin

28.21 33.07

Strongsville SO24 1:01.62Wolf, Alyssa

29.06 32.56

Magnificat SR25 1:01.70Martinez, Alena

29.45 32.25

Avon FR26 1:01.76Miller, Saralyn

28.70 33.06

Westlake JR27 1:02.74Sinclair, Rose

29.71 33.03

Strongsville SO28 1:02.76Majkut, Emma

29.60 33.16

North Olmsted FR29 1:03.77Kelly, Grace

30.87 32.90

Cleveland Sja SO30 1:04.16Masterson, Laynie

30.33 33.83

Brunswick SO31 1:04.20Cooper, Hayley

30.89 33.31

Olmsted Falls FR32 1:04.44Sikora, Eva

30.82 33.62

Berea-Midpark SO33 1:04.93Cousino, Ella

31.09 33.84

Lakewood SR34 1:05.00Heller, Ellie

31.15 33.85

Avon JR35 1:05.01Karashtefan, Sofiia

31.44 33.57

Brunswick JR36 1:05.15Worsencroft, Breigh

31.61 33.54

Avon Lake JR37 1:05.17Slivinski, Chloe

31.06 34.11

Cleveland Sja JR38 1:05.21Helser, Kate

30.93 34.28

Medina FR39 1:05.54Mcneill, Autumn

30.55 34.99

Olmsted Falls SR40 1:05.76Ditz, Alexa

31.17 34.59

Steele JR41 1:06.94Schneider, Marie

32.56 34.38

Wadsworth FR42 1:07.47Wagner, Maddie

31.26 36.21

North Ridgeville FR43 1:07.76Ciuta, Julia

32.42 35.34

North Ridgeville JR44 1:08.10Svoboda, Bella

32.69 35.41

Rocky River JR45 1:08.29Lewis, Caitlyn

31.93 36.36

Lakewood SR46 1:08.73Barcelona, Cora

32.23 36.50

North Ridgeville JR47 1:09.14Knapp, Tessa

31.33 37.81

Cleveland Sja FR48 1:10.33Fanous, Irene

33.55 36.78

Cleveland Sja SO49 1:10.50Cisneros, Sasha

34.50 36.00

North Olmsted JR50 1:12.02Byrd, Jayla

33.90 38.12

Olmsted Falls SO51 1:12.23Johnston, Coraline

34.09 38.14

Magnificat SO52 1:12.61Mahon, Caylee

33.52 39.09

Avon Lake SO53 1:12.63Bullins, Audrey

34.67 37.96

North Olmsted JR54 1:17.15Scott, Nina

37.62 39.53

Olmsted Falls SR55 1:17.17Largent, Brooke

Steele SR56 1:18.46Bacety, Diana

36.53 41.93

Highland FR57 1:19.50Kaczmarczyk, Kayla

38.49 41.01

Elyria SR58 1:20.30Dove, Cedar

Avon Lake SO59 1:20.37Butler, Alice

37.97 42.40

Medina FR60 1:21.43Wheeler, Abigail

38.90 42.53

Lakewood SO61 1:31.45McDonald, Charlaice

42.36 49.09

Westlake SR62 1:36.52Seck, Tisbe

47.16 49.36

Lakewood SO63 1:37.37Moran, Elise

43.61 53.76

Westlake SO64 1:41.46Goraya, Simran

46.94 54.52

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rocky River SO1 5:13.66Wanosik, Alice

28.74 31.47 31.94 32.34

31.83 31.79 31.99 32.18

31.44 29.94

Cleveland Sja SR2 5:14.02Goodman, Katie

29.23 31.78 32.02 32.06

31.89 31.58 32.16 32.04

31.42 29.84

Wadsworth JR3 5:27.00Dietz, Olive

29.70 32.20 32.98 33.30

33.52 33.30 33.28 33.27

33.33 32.12

Highland FR4 5:33.09Koval, Sophia

28.66 31.98 33.19 33.98

34.59 35.00 34.38 34.47

34.11 32.73

Magnificat SO5 5:34.49Mickelini, Ella

31.08 34.44 34.39 34.40

34.39 34.16 33.65 33.93

33.00 31.05
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Results - Swimming

(Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood JR6 5:34.58Swift, Riley

30.96 33.65 33.84 34.49

34.64 34.51 34.06 33.72

32.90 31.81

Magnificat SR7 5:35.33Muzychak, Annie

30.31 33.13 34.26 34.45

34.33 34.30 34.67 34.12

33.69 32.07

Medina JR8 5:44.35Lindon, Eve

29.95 33.75 34.85 34.95

35.36 35.37 35.56 35.65

35.35 33.56

Highland SO9 5:45.49Studd, Aleena

29.76 33.78 35.06 35.30

35.42 35.41 35.69 35.81

35.43 33.83

Elyria SO10 5:45.94Fada, Sophie

30.96 34.81 35.05 35.61

35.29 35.48 35.52 35.18

34.87 33.17

Avon Lake SR11 5:47.63Lee, Adelyn

30.68 33.93 34.58 35.15

35.46 35.35 35.77 36.06

35.79 34.86

Steele JR12 5:49.02Sonntag, Bridget

29.25 33.50 34.35 35.96

36.56 35.69 35.95 36.51

35.88 35.37

Medina FR13 5:51.69EidenMiller, Chloe

30.50 34.55 35.47 35.78

36.00 35.71 36.50 36.21

35.92 35.05

Avon SR14 5:52.69Merical, Ashley

29.40 34.95 35.99 37.14

36.38 36.46 36.48 35.67

35.42 34.80

Strongsville SR15 5:53.57Rusnica, Mallory

30.43 34.24 34.98 36.38

35.80 36.11 36.47 36.92

37.02 35.22

Brunswick SR16 5:54.07Skoch, Kylie

31.23 34.98 35.73 36.18

36.12 36.02 36.45 36.32

36.10 34.94

Strongsville SR17 5:55.12Mahoney, Addison

30.81 33.72 35.38 35.80

36.41 36.60 36.95 37.09

36.57 35.79

Strongsville FR18 5:57.92Gee, Mazie

31.44 35.01 36.03 35.56

37.48 36.52 36.86 37.88

36.98 34.16

Rocky River FR19 5:58.28McCann, Kara

30.72 34.58 35.48 37.09

35.95 36.91 37.74 37.74

36.54 35.53

Berea-Midpark JR20 5:58.52Spafford-Marshall, Aubrey

31.76 35.57 35.76 36.75

36.85 36.56 36.99 37.48

36.44 34.36

Avon Lake JR21 5:58.66Rosenberg, Mina

32.60 35.18 35.75 35.77

35.67 36.53 37.42 37.36

36.89 35.49

Highland SR22 5:58.84Koval, Nastia

30.95 35.07 36.44 37.76

36.76 37.31 36.29 36.45

37.55 34.26

Cleveland Sja SR23 6:00.70Dorries, Madallyn

29.92 34.94 36.59 36.61

36.73 37.80 37.96 38.20

37.13 34.82

Brunswick SO24 6:04.49Kaczmarski, Sabrina

31.97 35.88 36.87 37.13

37.55 37.91 37.51 37.25

36.47 35.95

North Olmsted JR25 6:08.21Karasevic, Katie

32.72 35.18 36.99 36.80

37.64 37.27 38.37 38.30

38.67 36.27

Olmsted Falls JR26 6:09.21Ryan, Emily

32.49 35.37 36.45 37.59

38.11 38.55 38.98 38.39

38.10 35.18

Cleveland Sja FR27 6:09.73Soeder, Maggie

33.03 36.97 37.45 36.10

39.08 38.55 38.29 39.26

37.15 33.85

Avon FR28 6:10.41Kurtzweil, Natalie

32.45 35.93 36.84 37.47

37.87 37.86 38.30 38.26

38.29 37.14

Medina FR29 6:17.11Condit, Addison

33.35 37.93 38.01 37.96

38.11 39.01 39.15 37.70

38.04 37.85

North Ridgeville FR30 6:19.05Stannert, Maya

31.26 36.42 37.84 37.68

38.59 38.98 39.75 40.44

39.64 38.45

Steele FR31 6:20.06Hopkins, Bella

34.60 38.50 39.49 39.12

40.09 37.62 38.54 38.58

38.40 35.12

Brunswick JR32 6:20.87Stein, Payton

33.74 36.99 38.09 38.18

39.60 39.12 39.52 39.87

38.95 36.81



Bowling Green Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 7

2026 Sectional Championship, Sanction #: OH-26SC-173OB
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Results - Swimming

(Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Magnificat SO33 6:21.21Carr, Kylie

33.48 37.57 38.43 38.29

38.55 38.88 39.21 39.19

39.60 38.01

Cleveland Sja JR34 6:30.87Babcock, Ella

33.00 37.12 39.12 39.90

40.26 40.66 40.89 40.70

40.92 38.30

Berea-Midpark JR35 6:38.20Wiggins, Audrey

34.32 38.74 39.59 40.53

40.40 40.87 41.35 41.47

41.02 39.91

Berea-Midpark FR36 6:41.30Timko, Elise

35.70 39.47 41.18 41.21

41.10 41.32 41.45 41.55

40.66 37.66

Rocky River SO37 6:41.47Lewis, Abigail

35.51 39.04 40.33 40.46

41.79 41.69 42.27 41.60

41.00 37.78

Olmsted Falls SR38 6:43.83Farber, Cailtin

35.88 39.66 40.31 40.60

40.86 41.12 41.54 42.10

42.15 39.61

Avon SO39 6:51.87Bello, Madison

33.85 40.12 41.57 41.64

42.19 42.57 42.66 43.41

42.88 40.98

Magnificat SR40 6:52.81Ganotis, Georgia

35.08 40.20 42.18 42.06

41.55 42.93 43.04 43.16

42.61 40.00

North Olmsted SO41 6:55.03Geddes, Abigail

37.87 41.02 41.97 42.51

43.07 41.78 42.20 42.67

41.71 40.23

Rocky River SR42 7:09.73Cox, Quinn

36.91 40.18 41.61 43.22

43.64 43.82 44.95 44.97

45.81 44.62

Westlake SO43 8:21.48Snyder, Bridget

42.68 49.78 50.70 51.38

52.42 50.51 51.90 51.28

51.23 49.60

Lakewood SR44 9:14.15Ward, Alexis

50.03 56.35 57.13 56.59

56.45 57.02 57.11 56.28

55.09 52.10

Strongsville SO--- DFSZincenko, Olivia

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:39.82Magnificat

1) Jonke, Rosie SO 2) Pisanelli, Molly SO

3) Drexler, Natalie JR 4) Taseff, Alta SR

26.15 24.71 24.71 24.25

2 1:41.52Brunswick

1) Giacomazza, Lillian JR 2) Sheets, Rylan JR

3) Lesko, Zoey SO 4) Dragan, Anya SR

25.27 24.93 26.11 25.21

3 1:41.92Highland

1) Koval, Sophia FR 2) Durny, Melissa JR

3) Scholz, Kayleigh FR 4) Koval, Sasha SR

25.55 26.20 25.54 24.63

4 1:42.02Avon

1) Molenaar, Emma JR 2) Kobak, Sierra SR

3) Slivochka, Leah JR 4) Blayney, Clare SO

25.08 25.79 25.55 25.60

5 1:43.93Strongsville

1) Albrecht, Sara SR 2) Grozan, Celia SO

3) Weiss, Amanda JR 4) Arold, Grace SR

25.26 26.71 25.40 26.56

6 1:45.03Rocky River

1) Tolentino, Gianna SO 2) Wissman, Annie JR

3) Pangrace, Isabel SR 4) Wanosik, Alice SO

26.26 26.22 27.16 25.39

7 1:45.80Wadsworth

1) Lama, Tashi SR 2) Bemiller, Brooklynn FR

3) Danger, Irelin SO 4) Otradovec, Hailey SR

26.78 28.36 25.86 24.80

8 1:46.67Medina

1) Harrell, Quinn SO 2) Stromberg, Taylor SO

3) Lindon, Eve JR 4) Robinson, Sydney SO

26.75 27.46 26.86 25.60

9 1:47.45Westlake

1) DeAngelis, Raine SR 2) Hunter, Maggie FR

3) Jones, Audrey SO 4) Goodman, Sofie JR

26.05 27.54 27.89 25.97

10 1:48.52Steele

1) Millard, Sophie SR 2) Reitzel, Erin FR

3) McConihe, Abbey JR 4) Sonntag, Bridget JR

28.36 27.34 26.97 25.85

11 J1:48.52Cleveland Sja

1) Stewart, Brynne FR 2) Dorries, Madallyn SR

3) Bellamy, Amelia FR 4) Reynolds, Kaila SO

26.82 28.11 28.48 25.11

12 1:49.38Berea-Midpark

1) Krane, Hannah SO 2) Spafford-Marshall, Aubrey JR

3) Shimko, Molly SR 4) Wheeler, Aby JR

27.16 28.51 27.44 26.27

13 1:51.36Avon Lake

1) Riley, Violet FR 2) Meiners, Delaney SO

3) Rosenberg, Mina JR 4) Kozar, Aubrey SO

28.48 26.52 28.72 27.64
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Results - Swimming

(Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

14 1:52.41Lakewood

1) Memaj, Hena SO 2) Jaissle, Mikayla JR

3) Heller, Ellie SR 4) Swift, Riley JR

27.88 28.79 28.43 27.31

15 1:55.68North Ridgeville

1) Riley, Kellie SR 2) Svoboda, Bella JR

3) Ciuta, Julia FR 4) Stannert, Maya FR

26.90 31.43 30.19 27.16

16 1:58.08Olmsted Falls

1) Sikora, Eva FR 2) Ditz, Alexa SR

3) Farber, Cailtin SR 4) Ryan, Emily JR

--- DQNorth Olmsted

1) Dicaro, Mackenzie SO 2) Kelly, Evelyn SR

3) Karasevic, Katie JR 4) Rufener, Audrina JR

28.38 28.27 29.77 25.48

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon JR1 59.69Molenaar, Emma

29.10 30.59

Highland SR2 1:02.55Koval, Sasha

29.40 33.15

Brunswick SR3 1:03.54Sherry, Reagan

30.87 32.67

Brunswick SR4 1:04.67Dragan, Anya

30.75 33.92

Brunswick SR5 1:05.32Jaskolka, Ruby

31.55 33.77

North Ridgeville SR6 1:05.41Riley, Kellie

30.87 34.54

Medina SO7 1:05.56Harrell, Quinn

31.16 34.40

Berea-Midpark SO8 1:06.10Krane, Hannah

32.01 34.09

Strongsville JR9 1:06.59Hughes, Kylie

32.25 34.34

Strongsville SO10 1:06.68Grozan, Celia

31.73 34.95

Magnificat SR11 1:07.92Martinez, Alena

32.84 35.08

Rocky River SR12 1:08.28Pangrace, Isabel

32.03 36.25

Medina SO13 J1:08.28Gabrielsen, Ruby

33.24 35.04

Westlake SO14 1:08.32Youssef, Hannah

33.09 35.23

Westlake JR15 J1:08.32Sinclair, Rose

33.29 35.03

Avon SR16 1:08.94Smith, Michele

33.18 35.76

Steele SR17 1:09.14Millard, Sophie

33.05 36.09

Avon Lake SO18 1:09.20Meiners, Delaney

31.98 37.22

Lakewood SR19 1:10.85Lowmiller, Grace

34.61 36.24

Rocky River JR20 1:11.61Linville, India

34.79 36.82

Strongsville SR21 1:11.73Mahoney, Addison

34.95 36.78

Wadsworth FR22 1:11.78McIlvaine, Aylin

35.33 36.45

Magnificat SO23 1:11.89Biliboaca, Hailey

34.85 37.04

Strongsville SO24 1:12.10Arold, Abbi

34.98 37.12

Cleveland Sja SR25 1:12.36Campbell, Abby

34.92 37.44

Avon SO26 1:12.46Moore, Mia

35.53 36.93

Medina FR27 1:13.42Mcneill, Autumn

34.61 38.81

Wadsworth SO28 1:14.17Letner, Caelyn

35.46 38.71

North Olmsted SO29 1:14.41Dicaro, Mackenzie

36.70 37.71

Olmsted Falls FR30 1:14.98Sikora, Eva

35.99 38.99

North Olmsted FR31 1:15.58Kelly, Grace

37.21 38.37

Brunswick SR32 1:16.79Rodriguez-Gedeon, Lyla

37.67 39.12

Magnificat SO33 1:16.93Carr, Kylie

37.48 39.45

Avon FR34 1:17.11Varney, Brynn

Medina FR35 1:18.16Kail, Rozelyn

36.24 41.92

Steele SO36 1:18.74Cisar, Ava

38.04 40.70

North Ridgeville FR37 1:19.13Ciuta, Julia

38.76 40.37

North Olmsted JR38 1:22.06Byrd, Jayla

39.89 42.17

North Ridgeville JR39 1:23.19Svoboda, Bella

39.66 43.53

Cleveland Sja SR40 1:25.00Chen, Jasmine

42.35 42.65

Avon Lake SO41 1:32.33Bullins, Audrey

43.63 48.70

Cleveland Sja SO42 1:34.12Campbell, Maddie

45.81 48.31

Cleveland Sja SO43 1:38.09Lopez, Astrid

Wadsworth JR44 1:38.14Henricksen, Ella

45.36 52.78

North Ridgeville JR45 1:41.55Bastian, Clara

47.87 53.68

Lakewood SR46 1:53.45Ward, Alexis

56.54 56.91

Westlake SR47 1:57.13Seck, Tisbe

56.82 1:00.31

Olmsted Falls FR48 2:11.29Draft, Jessica
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Results - Swimming

(Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood SO--- DQFagan, Maggie

55.07 58.50

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon SR1 1:06.42Kobak, Sierra

31.26 35.16

Westlake SR2 1:06.69DeAngelis, Raine

31.00 35.69

Berea-Midpark SR3 1:06.72Becker, Lilly

31.24 35.48

Brunswick JR4 1:08.51Sheets, Rylan

31.55 36.96

Avon Lake SO5 1:08.83Tysl, Carlie

32.65 36.18

Westlake FR6 1:10.42Herr, Danielle

32.96 37.46

Cleveland Sja SO7 1:10.64Reynolds, Kaila

32.29 38.35

North Olmsted JR8 1:11.65Rufener, Audrina

33.36 38.29

Avon Lake SR9 1:11.71Hoock, Molly

33.90 37.81

Brunswick JR10 1:11.75Hruschak, Olivia

33.09 38.66

Wadsworth SR11 1:11.90Lama, Tashi

33.71 38.19

Cleveland Sja FR12 1:12.15Stewart, Brynne

34.10 38.05

Brunswick SR13 1:13.53Briggs, Cameron

34.39 39.14

Strongsville SO14 1:14.21Zincenko, Olivia

34.52 39.69

Strongsville SR15 1:15.36Arold, Grace

35.24 40.12

Highland SO16 1:15.63Studd, Aleena

35.14 40.49

Brunswick SO17 1:16.65Smith, Fiona

34.56 42.09

Westlake SO18 1:16.75Jones, Audrey

37.06 39.69

Magnificat FR19 1:16.94Yohman, Maddie

35.54 41.40

Westlake FR20 1:17.08Hunter, Maggie

35.79 41.29

Highland SR21 1:17.21Schreiber, Carley

35.99 41.22

Steele FR22 1:17.33Reitzel, Erin

35.92 41.41

Cleveland Sja FR23 1:17.43Bellamy, Amelia

36.30 41.13

Medina SO24 1:17.58Koennecke, Harper

36.63 40.95

Medina SO25 1:19.12Stromberg, Taylor

37.14 41.98

Avon Lake FR26 1:19.70Riley, Violet

36.68 43.02

Berea-Midpark FR27 1:20.14Lamb, Halle

37.71 42.43

Medina FR28 1:20.43Inman, Kendall

37.70 42.73

Steele JR*29 1:21.14McConihe, Abbey

37.89 43.25

Rocky River FR*29 1:21.14McCann, Kara

37.89 43.25

Rocky River SO31 1:21.24Lewis, Abigail

39.01 42.23

Strongsville FR32 1:22.07Boudreaux, Ashleigh

37.25 44.82

Strongsville FR33 1:22.23Scott, Jessi

39.00 43.23

Olmsted Falls SR34 1:22.31Farber, Cailtin

39.30 43.01

Berea-Midpark SO35 1:23.67Cousino, Ella

39.25 44.42

Avon SO36 1:23.75Bello, Madison

39.50 44.25

Lakewood JR37 1:23.93Jaissle, Mikayla

39.96 43.97

Lakewood SR38 1:24.12Christian, Dominique

40.42 43.70

Avon SR39 1:25.04Le, Leyna

38.79 46.25

Avon JR40 1:25.52Woolsey, Gabby

39.06 46.46

Magnificat SO41 1:25.94Vega, Katelyn

40.02 45.92

Cleveland Sja JR42 1:27.00Babcock, Ella

40.23 46.77

Wadsworth FR43 1:31.17Wagner, Maddie

45.09 46.08

Magnificat SR44 1:33.20Ganotis, Georgia

43.42 49.78

North Ridgeville JR45 1:34.40Knapp, Tessa

42.24 52.16

Highland JR46 1:37.89Wojtowicz, Lana

45.98 51.91

Olmsted Falls FR47 1:39.25Douzos, Lilly

46.17 53.08

Wadsworth SR48 1:39.85Macko, Landry

47.51 52.34

Medina FR49 1:44.07Wheeler, Abigail

48.58 55.49

Rocky River SR--- DQCox, Quinn

43.11 47.90
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Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:39.04Magnificat

1) Pisanelli, Molly SO 2) Jonke, Rosie SO

3) Drexler, Natalie JR 4) Taseff, Alta SR

26.25 54.31 26.63 1:06.42

44.79

2 3:45.73Rocky River

1) Tolentino, Gianna SO 2) Butte, Julia JR

3) Wissman, Annie JR 4) Wanosik, Alice SO

27.61 57.11 26.36 55.89

27.47 58.64 25.95 54.09

3 3:46.16Brunswick

1) Lesko, Zoey SO 2) Sherry, Reagan SR

3) Briggs, Cameron SR 4) Sheets, Rylan JR

27.36 57.04 27.85 57.83

26.92 56.60 26.27 54.69

4 3:46.96Highland

1) Koval, Sophia FR 2) Scholz, Kayleigh FR

3) Durny, Melissa JR 4) Koval, Sasha SR

26.96 56.11 26.86 56.94

27.26 57.62 26.14 56.29

5 3:50.29Berea-Midpark

1) Combs, Auden JR 2) Krane, Hannah SO

3) Quella, Linnea SO 4) Becker, Lilly SR

26.85 57.58 27.95 58.45

27.95 58.43 18.89 55.83

6 3:51.66Strongsville

1) Albrecht, Sara SR 2) Grozan, Celia SO

3) Weiss, Amanda JR 4) Gee, Mazie FR

25.75 55.41 27.94 1:00.07

26.60 56.64 28.34 59.54

7 3:51.68Medina

1) Robinson, Sydney SO 2) Lindon, Eve JR

3) Koennecke, Harper SO 4) Harrell, Quinn SO

26.92 57.44 27.82 58.86

27.81 58.14 27.09 57.24

8 4:00.26Avon Lake

1) Lee, Adelyn SR 2) Kozar, Aubrey SO

3) Hoock, Molly SR 4) Tysl, Carlie SO

29.15 1:00.51 28.99 1:01.41

28.81 1:00.63 27.30 57.71

9 4:04.21Cleveland Sja

1) Makkos, Anna SO 2) Soeder, Maggie FR

3) Masterson, Laynie SO 4) Goodman, Katie SR

29.35 1:00.83 29.44 1:02.92

30.51 1:04.64 26.50 55.82

10 4:04.55Westlake

1) Youssef, Hannah SO 2) Sinclair, Rose JR

3) Herr, Danielle FR 4) Hunter, Maggie FR

30.04 1:02.40 29.87 1:02.79

27.89 58.36 28.84 1:01.00

11 4:05.68Wadsworth

1) Letner, Caelyn SO 2) Ewing, Allie FR

3) Elchico, Kendall FR 4) Dietz, Olive JR

30.54 1:04.03 28.78 1:00.95

28.47 1:00.83 28.57 59.87

12 4:06.47Avon

1) Laursen, Raelyn FR 2) Miller, Saralyn FR

3) Smith, Michele SR 4) Merical, Ashley SR

28.69 1:00.63 29.08 1:03.19

29.38 1:02.93 28.20 59.72

13 4:08.08Lakewood

1) Memaj, Hena SO 2) Lowmiller, Grace SR

3) Heller, Ellie SR 4) Swift, Riley JR

28.73 59.75 31.27 1:05.19

30.41 1:03.98 28.63 59.16

14 4:18.42North Olmsted

1) Dicaro, Mackenzie SO 2) Kelly, Grace FR

3) Karasevic, Katie JR 4) Kelly, Evelyn SR

1:05.17 32.15 1:05.74

31.05 1:05.34 29.94 1:02.17

15 4:24.69Olmsted Falls

1) Ditz, Alexa SR 2) Sikora, Eva FR

3) Farber, Cailtin SR 4) Ryan, Emily JR

30.92 1:05.93 32.16 1:08.33

31.47 1:07.14 29.81 1:03.29

16 4:37.79Steele

1) Hopkins, Bella FR 2) Schneider, Marie JR

3) Cisar, Ava SO 4) Bacety, Diana SR

31.57 1:04.92 31.61 1:06.61

32.71 1:09.39 35.67 1:16.87

 
Event 22  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:36.35Ignatius

1) Kimak, Ian SO 2) Banks, Jude SR

3) Hong, Jaimeson JR 4) Johannessen, Thor JR

24.73 25.65 23.32 22.65

2 1:39.86Avon

1) Lundgard, Luke SO 2) Lipowski, Tommy SR

3) Bello, Gavin SR 4) Flanigan, Sean SR

24.72 28.09 24.20 22.85

3 1:40.57Brunswick

1) Hancock, Levi FR 2) Sepesy, Jacob SO

3) Sheely, Joey SR 4) Surovey, Noah SR

26.51 28.12 24.27 21.67

4 1:41.28Strongsville

1) Wolters, Brayden SR 2) Siliko, Gavin SO

3) Zaleski, Caleb SR 4) Wolters, Ben SO

25.79 27.90 24.22 23.37

5 1:41.35Highland

1) Studd, Braden SO 2) Moore, Aaron JR

3) Onopko, Zachary FR 4) Clark, Jack FR

26.49 28.50 23.57 22.79

6 1:42.97North Olmsted

1) Greer, Braden JR 2) Gilchrist, Caleb SR

3) Morana, Dominic JR 4) Dicken, Grayson SO

24.23 29.93 24.24 24.57

7 1:43.62Wadsworth

1) Ramsier, Tyler SO 2) Maag, Connor SO

3) Harris, Hunter JR 4) Canfora, Tony JR

28.25 29.01 24.98 21.38
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(Event 22  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

8 1:43.66Avon Lake

1) Lloyd, AJ FR 2) Draeger, Colin JR

3) Fababe, Ian SR 4) Draeger, Aidan JR

27.05 29.03 24.50 23.08

9 1:45.76Lakewood

1) McAlvey, Graham JR 2) Seiler, Evan SR

3) Sandoval, Caden JR 4) Zagrebin, Daniel JR

27.22 30.70 25.64 22.20

10 1:45.93St. Eds

1) Stachnik, Noah SR 2) Budiman, Beney SO

3) Belenki, Samuel SO 4) LaRue, KC SR

28.69 29.69 24.93 22.62

11 1:46.86Medina

1) Larouere, Connor FR 2) Hawkins, Gavin FR

3) Carlson, William JR 4) Kaufman, Greg SO

27.34 29.73 26.07 23.72

12 1:48.94Berea-Midpark

1) Habre, Johnny SR 2) Kaylor, Jackson JR

3) Carney, Garrett SR 4) Devins, Bayler SR

29.85 28.54 25.93 24.62

13 1:49.81Steele

1) Reitzel, Colin SR 2) Fantozz, Ethan FR

3) Mackowski, Declan JR 4) Homolya, Reed SO

26.41 31.19 26.01 26.20

14 2:00.04North Ridgeville

1) Mylonas, Max SR 2) Trimbitas, Matthew JR

3) Pradhan, Kavidh JR 4) Lowery, Evan JR

32.00 27.60 29.15 31.29

--- DQOlmsted Falls

1) Mackert, Brady JR 2) McNeeley, Liam JR

3) Holmes, Landon FR 4) Brewer, Nate FR

26.71 31.63 27.86 23.64

--- DQWestlake

1) Artman, Jaxon SO 2) Said, Ali SR

3) Brandstetter, Oliver SR 4) Brown, Matthew SR

26.74 29.74 26.17 22.48

 
Event 23  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Eds SR1 1:47.98Gibson, Sam

24.09 27.46 28.24 28.19

Highland FR2 1:48.44Clark, Jack

24.52 27.55 28.46 27.91

Ignatius SO3 1:48.89Malke, Aiden

24.64 27.87 28.50 27.88

Medina SO4 1:49.04Kish, Dylan

24.89 27.61 28.22 28.32

Highland JR5 J1:49.04Moore, Aaron

24.12 27.55 28.83 28.54

Medina SO6 1:50.95Heming, Manny

25.75 28.09 28.63 28.48

North Olmsted JR7 1:51.15Morana, Dominic

24.42 27.82 29.72 29.19

Avon SR8 1:51.25Bello, Gavin

24.74 27.27 29.38 29.86

Ignatius JR9 1:51.89Ormiston, Brendan

24.94 28.00 29.01 29.94

Avon SO10 1:51.90Cibulskas, Ian

24.78 28.98 29.17 28.97

Strongsville SO11 1:52.45Isaev, Tsvetin

24.91 28.12 29.49 29.93

Ignatius SO12 1:53.17Ormiston, Brian

24.96 27.79 29.26 31.16

Lakewood JR13 1:53.93McAlvey, Graham

26.13 28.88 30.33 28.59

Strongsville SR14 1:54.08Schmersal, Max

25.87 28.55 30.42 29.24

Ignatius SR15 1:54.57Scott, Henry

25.43 28.65 30.48 30.01

Avon Lake SR16 1:55.29Franke, Jonah

25.90 28.86 30.23 30.30

Avon Lake JR17 1:55.47Draeger, Colin

25.34 27.97 30.69 31.47

Avon JR18 1:58.40Miller, Kyle

27.47 29.59 30.52 30.82

Avon Lake FR19 1:59.52Shea, Jack

26.81 30.44 32.09 30.18

Medina SR20 1:59.53Condit, Jackson

26.38 30.10 31.56 31.49

Westlake SR21 1:59.79Brandstetter, Oliver

26.97 29.84 31.13 31.85

Medina SO22 2:00.16Morford, Wesley

26.42 29.72 32.47 31.55

Highland FR23 2:00.93Moore, Croix

27.49 29.92 31.70 31.82

Strongsville FR24 2:01.96Devarakonda, Kaustubh

26.10 29.55 32.63 33.68

Berea-Midpark SO25 2:04.73Bobula, Lucas

28.75 31.76 32.59 31.63

Strongsville SR26 2:06.55Cifani, Vinny

26.70 30.34 34.33 35.18

Highland JR27 2:07.15Gallaspie, Quinn

28.95 32.42 33.77 32.01

Avon Lake SR28 2:08.97Schauss, Nick

27.21 32.63 34.57 34.56

Steele SO29 2:11.11Homolya, Reed

29.15 32.70 35.25 34.01

St. Eds SR30 2:12.03Tarver, Merrick

29.16 33.08 34.73 35.06

Brunswick SO31 2:13.46Arthur, Collin

29.29 33.00 35.13 36.04

Lakewood FR32 2:14.10Miskimen, Caylum

29.52 33.78 35.56 35.24

North Ridgeville SR33 2:14.31Mylonas, Max

30.15 33.51 35.11 35.54

Wadsworth FR34 2:14.41Salzwimmer, Brady

29.51 34.73 35.95 34.22

Brunswick SO35 2:15.19Mitchell, Joey

30.24 34.92 36.03 34.00

Wadsworth FR36 2:17.82Martin, Joel

30.70 34.79 36.36 35.97
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2026 Sectional Championship, Sanction #: OH-26SC-173OB

Cleveland State University

Results - Swimming

(Event 23  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Westlake JR37 2:18.79Stives, Connor

30.49 35.68 37.09 35.53

St. Eds FR38 2:21.67Potts, James

29.82 35.03 37.73 39.09

Brunswick JR39 2:28.11Wickes, Talon

31.96 37.58 41.48 37.09

North Olmsted JR40 2:32.72Younes, Ziad

34.10 37.69 40.98 39.95

Avon SR41 2:37.67Henry, Sam

33.17 39.52 42.63 42.35

Lakewood FR42 2:39.67Ritch, Sam

34.51 40.57 43.45 41.14

Lakewood SR43 2:44.21Mossburg, Alex

34.50 41.07 46.14 42.50

Brunswick SO44 2:45.85Myosky, Evan

37.13 43.02 1:25.70

Max Hayes SR45 2:59.78Reid, Joshua

38.34 43.65 1:37.79

North Ridgeville FR46 3:02.04Dabran, Lincoln

38.17 46.14 50.20 47.53

North Ridgeville FR47 3:43.56Schultz, Austin

48.20 58.01 1:00.28 57.07

Max Hayes SR48 3:50.91Hosterman, Eugene

44.51 56.66 1:04.72 1:05.02

Olmsted Falls JR--- DQMcNeeley, Liam

29.13 32.10 33.22 32.17

 
Event 24  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ignatius SR1 1:58.19Banks, Jude

25.44 30.76 32.98 29.01

Medina SR2 1:58.98Ryba, Brady

26.18 29.75 34.54 28.51

St. Eds SR3 2:00.24Wolke, Julian

25.47 32.60 33.94 28.23

Ignatius JR4 2:01.60Hong, Jaimeson

24.86 29.71 36.33 30.70

Ignatius SO5 2:02.46Kimak, Ian

25.37 29.87 38.05 29.17

Avon SR6 2:04.18Lipowski, Tommy

26.85 33.46 34.80 29.07

Strongsville SO7 2:05.59Siliko, Gavin

25.79 33.30 36.53 29.97

Medina JR8 2:06.40Carlson, William

26.48 34.22 35.60 30.10

Berea-Midpark JR9 2:08.48Kaylor, Jackson

27.16 33.17 36.23 31.92

Wadsworth JR10 2:10.68Harris, Hunter

25.13 34.74 39.11 31.70

Avon FR11 2:11.40Brooks, Elliott

26.74 34.09 38.84 31.73

Lakewood JR12 2:12.23Sandoval, Caden

26.90 33.36 40.36 31.61

Strongsville SR13 2:13.48Lewis, Oliver

27.71 35.40 37.47 32.90

Ignatius FR14 2:13.49Gildea, Parker

28.48 34.39 38.14 32.48

Medina FR15 2:13.75Lukovski, Kyle

27.63 34.57 39.68 31.87

Strongsville SO16 2:14.21Gareau, Tyler

27.38 33.76 39.04 34.03

Brunswick SR17 2:14.84Sheely, Joey

26.98 35.78 40.49 31.59

Westlake FR18 2:15.95Burkey, Tiernan

27.28 33.87 43.31 31.49

Medina FR19 2:17.04Larouere, Connor

26.87 33.57 43.33 33.27

Wadsworth SO20 2:17.10Maag, Connor

29.34 37.36 37.15 33.25

Berea-Midpark SR21 2:18.70Habre, Johnny

28.65 34.72 41.87 33.46

Wadsworth SO22 2:20.15Ramsier, Tyler

29.27 36.85 41.04 32.99

Avon JR23 2:20.39Blayney, Will

28.86 35.77 40.88 34.88

Strongsville FR24 2:21.41Yanamandra, Vihaan

29.13 35.35 42.66 34.27

Brunswick SO25 2:25.28Sepesy, Jacob

29.52 41.04 40.31 34.41

Lakewood SR26 2:25.65Seiler, Evan

28.88 39.09 41.87 35.81

St. Eds SO27 2:26.75Budiman, Beney

29.79 36.50 41.99 38.47

Lakewood SO28 2:26.81Hurley, Darwin

33.58 37.34 43.36 32.53

Avon Lake JR29 2:37.15Krieg, Jag

33.37 39.84 46.90 37.04

St. Eds SO30 2:41.50Cuiskelly, Arthur

30.96 39.75 55.52 35.27

Brunswick SO31 2:53.52Richmond, Alexander

32.29 42.51 1:01.74 36.98

Avon Lake JR--- DQCorodeanu, Thomas

31.65 41.40 55.80 40.64

 
Event 25  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ignatius JR1 20.71Johannessen, Thor

St. Eds JR2 21.60Potts, Luke

Avon SO3 J21.60Lundgard, Luke

Wadsworth JR4 21.79Canfora, Tony

Ignatius SR5 21.82Saxon, Chris

Steele SR6 22.19Reitzel, Colin

Brunswick SR7 22.38Surovey, Noah

North Ridgeville JR8 J22.38Trimbitas, Matthew

Lakewood JR9 22.54Zagrebin, Daniel

Ignatius JR10 22.72Mudryy, Matthew

Avon Lake SR11 22.84Fababe, Ian

Ignatius SO12 23.02Pianca, Giovanni

Avon SR13 23.04Flanigan, Sean

Westlake SR14 23.06Brown, Matthew

Olmsted Falls JR15 23.13Mackert, Brady

Avon Lake JR16 23.28Draeger, Aidan
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2026 Sectional Championship, Sanction #: OH-26SC-173OB

Cleveland State University

Results - Swimming

(Event 25  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Eds SO17 23.37Belenki, Samuel

Medina SR18 23.49Robinson, Jonathan

Westlake SR19 23.53Said, Ali

North Olmsted SR20 23.84Gilchrist, Caleb

Avon Lake FR21 23.88Lloyd, AJ

Highland FR22 24.00Onopko, Zachary

Avon SR23 24.11Childers, Kris

Medina SO24 24.21Burke, Nathan

Medina SO25 24.31Kaufman, Greg

Strongsville SO26 24.47Rusnica, Gabriel

Strongsville SO*27 24.56Peredreev, Alex

Highland FR*27 24.56Jurecko, Beck

Olmsted Falls FR*29 24.72Brewer, Nate

Berea-Midpark SR*29 24.72Devins, Bayler

North Olmsted SO31 24.76Dicken, Grayson

Wadsworth JR32 24.78Adler, Nic

Avon SO33 24.79Morgan, Joel

Avon Lake SR34 24.85Schroeder, Stig

Brunswick SO35 25.07Butler, Campbell

Berea-Midpark JR36 25.16Krivak, Ryan

Strongsville JR37 25.41Taylor, Jake

St. Eds SO38 25.53Matos, Finn

Strongsville SO39 25.54Cicco, Chris

St. Eds FR40 25.55Meredith, Cleyton

Lakewood JR41 25.80Hudson, Xander

Highland JR42 25.83Wood, Charles

North Ridgeville JR43 25.98Pradhan, Kavidh

Westlake FR44 26.10Reynolds, Dean

Westlake FR45 26.22Shultz, Caleb

Lakewood FR46 26.51McAlvey, Carter

Olmsted Falls JR47 26.60Gonzalez, Nick

North Olmsted JR48 27.02Jamison, Tyler

Berea-Midpark SO*49 27.84Granville, Nicholas

North Olmsted FR*49 27.84Kantorak, James

Berea-Midpark FR51 28.03Protsyuk, Denys

Steele FR52 28.06Dury, Peyton

Wadsworth SR53 28.25Bravin, Giovanni

Lakewood SO54 28.29Janko, Hank

Brunswick SR55 28.80Jarr, RJ

Wadsworth SO56 29.02Day, Griffin

Medina SR57 29.58Tisher, Zachery

North Ridgeville JR58 30.45Lowery, Evan

Max Hayes FR59 32.34Yonchev, Vasil

Max Hayes SO60 32.69Cotto, Rafael

Brunswick SO61 32.73McCartin, Ethan

Max Hayes JR--- DFSCapeles, Kaleb

 
Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highland FR1 52.10Onopko, Zachary

24.61 27.49

Wadsworth JR2 53.14Canfora, Tony

24.67 28.47

St. Eds SR3 53.71Wolke, Julian

25.83 27.88

North Olmsted JR4 53.78Greer, Braden

25.28 28.50

Ignatius JR5 54.05Yan, James

24.69 29.36

Brunswick SR6 54.83Sheely, Joey

25.83 29.00

Ignatius SO7 55.00Malke, Aiden

25.20 29.80

Strongsville SR8 55.09Zaleski, Caleb

25.17 29.92

Wadsworth JR9 55.84Harris, Hunter

25.39 30.45

St. Eds SO10 55.88Belenki, Samuel

25.83 30.05

Highland SO11 56.97Studd, Braden

26.23 30.74

Strongsville SO12 57.20Mahoney, Collin

27.09 30.11

Strongsville SO13 57.24Wolters, Ben

26.39 30.85

St. Eds SR14 57.33LaRue, KC

26.74 30.59

Steele JR15 57.52Mackowski, Declan

26.67 30.85

Lakewood JR16 57.88Sandoval, Caden

27.34 30.54

Westlake SR17 58.58Brandstetter, Oliver

27.37 31.21

Westlake FR18 58.71Burkey, Tiernan

27.88 30.83

Medina SO19 59.94Kaufman, Greg

28.03 31.91

Ignatius SO20 1:00.07Willis, Athan

27.51 32.56

Wadsworth JR21 1:00.59Adler, Nic

28.13 32.46

Westlake FR22 1:00.86Shultz, Caleb

28.50 32.36

Medina FR23 1:01.05Hawkins, Gavin

28.08 32.97

Strongsville FR24 1:01.51Yanamandra, Vihaan

28.12 33.39

Ignatius SO25 1:01.65Durr Jr., Deandre

27.63 34.02

Olmsted Falls FR26 1:01.73Holmes, Landon

28.70 33.03

Avon SR27 1:02.20Moody, Ryan

28.82 33.38

Avon Lake JR28 1:02.21Esmacher, Luke

28.69 33.52

Avon SR29 1:02.24Childers, Kris

27.94 34.30

Wadsworth FR30 1:07.46Salzwimmer, Brady

31.40 36.06

St. Eds SO31 1:09.07Cuiskelly, Arthur

31.59 37.48
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2026 Sectional Championship, Sanction #: OH-26SC-173OB

Cleveland State University

Results - Swimming

(Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon Lake JR32 1:09.58Danczak, Nick

30.10 39.48

North Olmsted SR33 1:09.98Shear, Jason

32.51 37.47

Brunswick SR34 1:12.80Jarr, RJ

32.78 40.02

Brunswick SO35 1:14.93Bettis, Landon

33.76 41.17

 
Event 27  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon SO1 47.52Lundgard, Luke

22.31 25.21

St. Eds SR2 48.89Gibson, Sam

23.32 25.57

Steele SR3 49.65Reitzel, Colin

23.58 26.07

North Olmsted JR4 49.67Morana, Dominic

23.74 25.93

North Ridgeville JR5 49.88Trimbitas, Matthew

23.86 26.02

Lakewood JR6 50.10Zagrebin, Daniel

24.15 25.95

Strongsville SO7 50.26Isaev, Tsvetin

23.99 26.27

Brunswick SR8 50.40Surovey, Noah

23.93 26.47

Ignatius JR9 50.45Ormiston, Brendan

23.78 26.67

Avon SO10 50.64Cibulskas, Ian

24.17 26.47

Medina SO11 J50.64Kish, Dylan

24.24 26.40

Ignatius FR12 50.85Chung, Maximus

23.90 26.95

Ignatius SO13 50.89Ormiston, Brian

23.91 26.98

Ignatius SO14 50.98Pianca, Giovanni

24.61 26.37

Brunswick FR15 51.81Hancock, Levi

24.87 26.94

Westlake SR16 51.85Said, Ali

24.81 27.04

Avon SR17 51.96Flanigan, Sean

24.78 27.18

Medina SR18 52.23Robinson, Jonathan

24.78 27.45

Avon SO19 53.75Morgan, Joel

25.54 28.21

Medina SO20 54.44Burke, Nathan

25.61 28.83

Strongsville SO21 54.52Peredreev, Alex

25.48 29.04

Wadsworth SO22 54.62Bock, Ronan

26.13 28.49

Highland JR23 56.45Wood, Charles

26.83 29.62

St. Eds SO24 56.62Matos, Finn

26.24 30.38

Avon Lake SR25 56.85Schauss, Nick

27.04 29.81

Strongsville JR26 57.24Taylor, Jake

26.02 31.22

Westlake FR27 57.97Reynolds, Dean

27.30 30.67

Avon Lake JR28 58.01Krieg, Jag

27.57 30.44

Highland JR29 58.27Gallaspie, Quinn

28.35 29.92

Medina JR30 58.57Rittmaier, Carson

27.30 31.27

St. Eds FR31 58.88Meredith, Cleyton

27.88 31.00

Westlake FR32 58.96Lanter, Sean

27.55 31.41

St. Eds FR*33 58.97Hayba, Landon

27.77 31.20

Lakewood SR*33 58.97Lardi, Nathan

27.68 31.29

Strongsville JR35 59.20McClellan, Brayden

27.66 31.54

North Ridgeville JR36 1:00.22Pradhan, Kavidh

28.75 31.47

Brunswick SO37 1:00.59Arthur, Collin

29.04 31.55

Wadsworth SR38 1:02.14Bravin, Giovanni

Berea-Midpark FR39 1:02.22Protsyuk, Denys

28.98 33.24

Lakewood SO40 1:02.96Janko, Hank

29.43 33.53

Olmsted Falls FR41 1:04.61Metenyi, Charlie

Avon Lake JR42 1:05.00Corodeanu, Thomas

30.72 34.28

Steele FR43 1:05.46Dury, Peyton

30.57 34.89

Berea-Midpark SO44 1:11.34Granville, Nicholas

34.70 36.64

North Olmsted JR45 1:13.14Bediako, Braelen

34.79 38.35

Lakewood FR46 1:13.56Ritch, Sam

34.49 39.07

Brunswick SO47 1:14.20Myosky, Evan

35.95 38.25

Max Hayes FR48 1:15.37Yonchev, Vasil

35.48 39.89

Max Hayes SR49 1:15.69Reid, Joshua

36.15 39.54

Max Hayes SO50 1:19.43Cotto, Rafael

35.16 44.27

North Ridgeville FR51 1:20.25Dabran, Lincoln

37.52 42.73
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2026 Sectional Championship, Sanction #: OH-26SC-173OB

Cleveland State University

Results - Swimming

(Event 27  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

North Olmsted JR52 1:20.96Kantorak, Lawrence

38.76 42.20

Avon Lake JR53 1:21.16Gomes, Isaac

37.90 43.26

Westlake FR--- DQSamant, Om

31.50 34.92

 
Event 28  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Highland FR1 4:51.86Clark, Jack

25.03 28.21 29.44 29.88

29.99 30.04 30.52 30.47

29.89 28.39

Highland JR2 4:54.15Moore, Aaron

25.02 28.27 29.44 29.93

30.01 30.26 30.59 30.36

30.70 29.57

Medina SO3 4:56.28Heming, Manny

26.36 28.93 29.31 30.19

30.24 30.50 30.48 30.70

30.42 29.15

Avon Lake SR4 5:07.89Franke, Jonah

26.52 29.35 30.64 31.32

31.45 31.68 31.33 32.00

32.09 31.51

Lakewood JR5 5:09.08McAlvey, Graham

26.95 30.42 31.44 31.87

31.85 32.77 31.46 31.58

31.02 29.72

Avon SR6 5:09.80Bello, Gavin

26.87 29.81 31.04 31.30

31.03 31.82 31.89 32.12

32.23 31.69

Strongsville SO7 5:14.09Mahoney, Collin

28.18 31.17 31.47 31.67

32.37 32.47 32.05 32.27

31.70 30.74

Steele FR8 5:15.25Fantozz, Ethan

28.09 31.45 32.02 32.82

33.12 31.67 31.62 31.73

31.29 31.44

Ignatius FR9 5:15.33Weber, Ben

27.89 30.50 31.32 31.99

31.91 31.91 32.16 32.52

33.12 32.01

Strongsville SR10 5:16.02Schmersal, Max

28.07 30.72 31.64 32.00

32.75 32.55 33.12 32.28

32.33 30.56

Highland FR11 5:20.01Moore, Croix

27.60 31.25 32.56 32.86

32.75 33.00 33.21 33.74

33.37 29.67

Ignatius SR12 5:20.02Scott, Henry

27.02 30.59 30.94 32.42

32.53 32.87 33.54 33.25

33.41 33.45

Medina FR13 5:21.82Lukovski, Kyle

26.76 31.04 32.12 32.38

33.23 33.64 33.78 33.49

33.12 32.26

Medina SR14 5:24.31Condit, Jackson

27.58 30.44 31.75 33.19

33.58 34.01 33.65 33.56

33.44 33.11

Olmsted Falls FR15 5:24.57Brewer, Nate

27.86 31.50 32.65 33.82

34.48 32.24 32.37 33.94

33.88 31.83

Lakewood SO16 5:26.71Hurley, Darwin

30.17 32.86 34.16 33.35

32.64 32.88 33.98 33.00

32.47 31.20

Avon Lake FR17 5:26.95Shea, Jack

28.59 31.44 33.06 33.38

33.38 34.23 34.68 34.13

33.20 30.86

Strongsville SO18 5:30.10Rusnica, Gabriel

28.07 32.41 33.18 32.96

33.91 33.87 33.88 34.01

34.54 33.27

Strongsville FR19 5:30.38Devarakonda, Kaustubh

28.69 31.42 32.58 33.83

33.71 34.17 34.89 34.18

34.38 32.53

St. Eds SR20 5:32.28Stachnik, Noah

27.96 31.82 33.05 33.82

34.06 34.40 34.96 34.73

34.44 33.04

Ignatius FR21 5:34.35Gildea, Parker

28.91 32.15 33.81 33.88

34.65 34.27 34.55 34.78

34.91 32.44

Berea-Midpark SO22 J5:34.35Bobula, Lucas

29.36 32.75 33.67 34.36

34.32 34.46 34.98 34.74

33.97 31.74

Ignatius FR23 5:38.41Chung, Maximus

27.19 31.05 32.95 34.31

34.65 35.31 36.11 36.71

35.01 35.12

Avon JR24 5:39.31Miller, Kyle

29.62 32.59 34.15 34.65

35.12 34.46 35.18 35.90

34.96 32.68

Berea-Midpark JR25 5:39.42Krivak, Ryan

28.78 33.42 34.07 34.93

34.75 34.94 35.24 35.33

34.88 33.08
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(Event 28  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Berea-Midpark SR26 5:43.99Carney, Garrett

29.07 33.48 34.45 34.10

35.02 35.21 35.27 36.14

36.13 35.12

Steele SO27 5:47.60Homolya, Reed

30.75 35.24 35.53 36.30

35.96 35.31 36.48 35.23

35.49 31.31

Avon SR28 5:47.82Moody, Ryan

29.31 32.28 33.98 34.72

36.12 36.21 37.21 37.07

35.93 34.99

Wadsworth FR29 5:49.33Shepard, Kai

29.97 32.90 34.59 35.41

35.64 36.17 36.47 36.37

36.36 35.45

St. Eds SR30 5:49.66Tarver, Merrick

29.57 33.19 35.07 35.05

35.45 35.95 36.55 37.03

36.73 35.07

Medina SR31 5:51.62Winslow, Brenden

28.73 32.20 34.82 35.34

36.49 36.09 37.46 37.57

37.47 35.45

Lakewood FR32 5:57.52Miskimen, Caylum

30.90 34.49 36.68 36.42

35.93 36.45 36.58 36.77

37.35 35.95

North Olmsted SR33 6:06.07Shear, Jason

32.75 37.10 37.23 38.52

37.16 37.65 37.27 36.87

36.58 34.94

Wadsworth FR34 6:07.62Martin, Joel

32.58 37.16 37.91 37.64

37.41 37.64 38.73 37.31

37.21 34.03

Brunswick SO35 6:09.92Mitchell, Joey

31.56 35.83 37.31 38.53

38.77 38.58 38.40 38.38

38.77 33.79

Westlake FR36 6:18.05Miller, Hayden

31.31 34.81 36.79 38.23

39.91 39.38 39.09 40.93

38.24 39.36

Brunswick JR37 6:26.13Wickes, Talon

32.14 37.82 39.53 39.52

40.57 39.93 40.65 38.91

40.07 36.99

Olmsted Falls FR38 6:49.44Metenyi, Charlie

41.86 3:34.07

37.97

Avon SR39 7:27.24Henry, Sam

35.55 43.28 46.23 46.83

47.28 1:35.23 47.04 44.11

41.69

Lakewood FR40 8:16.91Hudson, Austin

40.18 46.23 50.78 50.67

50.68 50.42 53.62 51.62

52.92 49.79

North Ridgeville FR41 9:38.27Schultz, Austin

49.53 1:00.08 1:00.87 1:01.36

57.55 1:58.38 59.08

51.61

 
Event 29  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:28.76St. Eds

1) Potts, Luke JR 2) Gibson, Sam SR

3) LaRue, KC SR 4) Wolke, Julian SR

21.76 22.35 23.03 21.62

2 1:29.07Ignatius

1) Saxon, Chris SR 2) Ormiston, Brian SO

3) Ormiston, Brendan JR 4) Malke, Aiden SO

21.55 22.86 22.85 21.81

3 1:32.09Strongsville

1) Isaev, Tsvetin SO 2) Wolters, Brayden SR

3) Wolters, Ben SO 4) Zaleski, Caleb SR

22.95 22.93 23.25 22.96

4 1:33.16Medina

1) Robinson, Jonathan SR 2) Heming, Manny SO

3) Kish, Dylan SO 4) Ryba, Brady SR

23.54 23.80 23.49 22.33

5 1:33.63Lakewood

1) Sandoval, Caden JR 2) Seiler, Evan SR

3) McAlvey, Graham JR 4) Zagrebin, Daniel JR

23.71 24.33 23.22 22.37

6 1:33.86Avon Lake

1) Fababe, Ian SR 2) Lloyd, AJ FR

3) Draeger, Colin JR 4) Draeger, Aidan JR

22.65 24.16 24.02 23.03

7 1:34.60Brunswick

1) Hancock, Levi FR 2) Sheely, Joey SR

3) Butler, Campbell SO 4) Surovey, Noah SR

23.77 24.09 24.84 21.90

8 1:34.71Avon

1) Flanigan, Sean SR 2) Childers, Kris SR

3) Brooks, Elliott FR 4) Cibulskas, Ian SO

23.46 23.85 24.84 22.56

9 1:35.21Wadsworth

1) Adler, Nic JR 2) Bock, Ronan SO

3) Harris, Hunter JR 4) Canfora, Tony JR

25.72 24.92 22.96 21.61

10 1:38.90Steele

1) Reitzel, Colin SR 2) Mackowski, Declan JR

3) Homolya, Reed SO 4) Fantozz, Ethan FR

22.80 24.09 26.54 25.47

11 1:39.79Olmsted Falls

1) Gonzalez, Nick JR 2) Holmes, Landon FR

3) Brewer, Nate FR 4) Mackert, Brady JR

26.68 26.07 24.33 22.71
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Results - Swimming

(Event 29  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

12 1:39.94Westlake

1) Artman, Jaxon SO 2) Shultz, Caleb FR

3) Reynolds, Dean FR 4) Burkey, Tiernan FR

24.56 26.25 25.52 23.61

13 1:40.21Berea-Midpark

1) Devins, Bayler SR 2) Bobula, Lucas SO

3) Krivak, Ryan JR 4) Carney, Garrett SR

25.34 25.80 25.18 23.89

14 1:41.99Highland

1) Jurecko, Beck FR 2) Wood, Charles JR

3) Moore, Croix FR 4) Gallaspie, Quinn JR

24.83 25.91 25.15 26.10

15 1:44.48North Ridgeville

1) Trimbitas, Matthew JR 2) Pradhan, Kavidh JR

3) Mylonas, Max SR 4) Lowery, Evan JR

22.24 25.62 26.16 30.46

16 1:47.42North Olmsted

1) Kantorak, James FR 2) Jamison, Tyler JR

3) Shear, Jason SR 4) Dicken, Grayson SO

27.59 27.18 28.80 23.85

 
Event 30  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ignatius JR1 51.58Hong, Jaimeson

24.84 26.74

Ignatius SO2 51.97Kimak, Ian

24.85 27.12

Medina SR3 53.96Ryba, Brady

26.31 27.65

North Olmsted JR4 55.29Greer, Braden

26.55 28.74

Ignatius JR5 56.46Mudryy, Matthew

27.12 29.34

Highland SO6 56.73Studd, Braden

27.59 29.14

Ignatius SO7 57.61Magee, DJ

27.09 30.52

Strongsville SR8 57.81Wolters, Brayden

27.13 30.68

Westlake SO9 57.84Artman, Jaxon

28.02 29.82

Westlake SR10 57.94Brown, Matthew

27.88 30.06

Olmsted Falls JR11 57.99Mackert, Brady

27.87 30.12

Strongsville SO12 58.22Wolters, Ben

28.20 30.02

Brunswick FR13 59.04Hancock, Levi

28.33 30.71

Avon Lake FR14 1:00.91Lloyd, AJ

29.25 31.66

Medina FR15 1:01.00Larouere, Connor

28.91 32.09

Berea-Midpark SR16 1:01.70Habre, Johnny

29.91 31.79

Wadsworth SO17 1:02.06Ramsier, Tyler

29.48 32.58

Strongsville SR18 1:03.68Cifani, Vinny

30.00 33.68

St. Eds SR19 1:03.89Stachnik, Noah

30.56 33.33

St. Eds FR20 1:05.00Hayba, Landon

31.40 33.60

Strongsville JR21 1:06.34Pavlinsky, Jack

31.90 34.44

Avon Lake JR22 1:06.58Esmacher, Luke

33.53 33.05

Lakewood JR23 1:07.51Hudson, Xander

32.04 35.47

Westlake FR24 1:08.58Lanter, Sean

33.04 35.54

Avon Lake SR25 1:09.04Schroeder, Stig

32.84 36.20

Medina JR26 1:09.40Rittmaier, Carson

33.18 36.22

Medina SR27 1:11.36Winslow, Brenden

33.62 37.74

Wadsworth FR28 1:13.72Shepard, Kai

35.31 38.41

Avon Lake JR29 1:14.06Danczak, Nick

35.04 39.02

Brunswick SO30 1:16.13Bettis, Landon

35.56 40.57

Brunswick SO31 1:16.15Richmond, Alexander

1:16.15

Avon FR32 1:21.04DiBenedetto, Christian

North Olmsted JR33 1:28.78Younes, Ziad

42.61 46.17

Brunswick SO34 1:38.02McCartin, Ethan

46.47 51.55

North Olmsted JR35 1:44.49Bediako, Braelen

North Olmsted JR36 1:53.05Kantorak, Lawrence

59.85 53.20

Lakewood FR--- DQHudson, Austin

 
Event 31  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ignatius SR1 54.90Banks, Jude

25.84 29.06

Ignatius JR2 58.34Johannessen, Thor

27.01 31.33

Ignatius SR3 59.84Saxon, Chris

27.50 32.34

St. Eds JR4 1:00.85Potts, Luke

28.19 32.66

Avon Lake SR5 1:01.41Fababe, Ian

28.37 33.04

Avon SR6 1:01.68Lipowski, Tommy

28.81 32.87

Ignatius JR7 1:02.57Yan, James

28.79 33.78
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Results - Swimming

(Event 31  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Avon Lake JR8 1:02.92Draeger, Colin

29.43 33.49

Medina JR9 1:03.23Carlson, William

29.36 33.87

Berea-Midpark JR10 1:03.53Kaylor, Jackson

30.03 33.50

Strongsville SO11 1:03.79Siliko, Gavin

30.18 33.61

Wadsworth SO12 1:04.26Maag, Connor

29.87 34.39

Brunswick SO13 1:04.36Sepesy, Jacob

29.96 34.40

Steele JR14 1:05.23Mackowski, Declan

30.45 34.78

Strongsville SR15 1:06.32Lewis, Oliver

30.66 35.66

Strongsville SO16 1:06.62Gareau, Tyler

31.48 35.14

North Olmsted SR17 1:06.73Gilchrist, Caleb

30.71 36.02

Avon Lake JR18 1:06.77Draeger, Aidan

30.07 36.70

Steele FR19 1:07.06Fantozz, Ethan

31.79 35.27

Medina FR20 1:07.26Hawkins, Gavin

31.29 35.97

St. Eds SO21 1:07.57Budiman, Beney

31.13 36.44

Lakewood SR22 1:07.78Seiler, Evan

30.79 36.99

Strongsville FR23 1:08.45Johnson, Jonah

31.33 37.12

Avon JR24 1:10.03Blayney, Will

31.71 38.32

Medina SO25 1:10.20Morford, Wesley

31.94 38.26

Olmsted Falls JR26 1:10.79McNeeley, Liam

33.63 37.16

Highland FR27 1:10.90Jurecko, Beck

32.52 38.38

Wadsworth SO28 1:11.10Bock, Ronan

33.68 37.42

Brunswick SO29 1:11.56Butler, Campbell

33.88 37.68

Wadsworth SO30 1:13.03Day, Griffin

34.30 38.73

North Ridgeville SR31 1:15.23Mylonas, Max

35.53 39.70

Lakewood SR32 1:15.87Lardi, Nathan

36.13 39.74

Olmsted Falls JR33 1:15.88Gonzalez, Nick

34.93 40.95

Westlake FR34 1:19.09Miller, Hayden

36.88 42.21

Westlake FR35 1:19.22Samant, Om

36.99 42.23

St. Eds FR36 1:20.33Potts, James

36.74 43.59

North Olmsted FR37 1:21.66Kantorak, James

38.15 43.51

North Olmsted JR38 1:23.13Jamison, Tyler

38.81 44.32

Westlake JR39 1:27.25Stives, Connor

42.34 44.91

North Ridgeville JR40 1:28.43Lowery, Evan

41.82 46.61

Lakewood SR41 1:29.22Mossburg, Alex

Brunswick SO42 1:31.49Musto, Antonio

41.39 50.10

Max Hayes JR43 1:50.40Capeles, Kaleb

52.02 58.38

Avon FR--- DQBrooks, Elliott

29.86 34.07

Medina SR--- DQTisher, Zachery

41.20 48.29

Avon Lake JR--- DQGomes, Isaac

46.89 50.28

Avon FR--- DQDiBenedetto, Christian

45.67 50.89

 
Event 32  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:09.24Ignatius

1) Hong, Jaimeson JR 2) Kimak, Ian SO

3) Banks, Jude SR 4) Johannessen, Thor JR

22.32 46.99 22.73 47.67

22.24 47.17 22.35 47.41

2 3:17.61St. Eds

1) Wolke, Julian SR 2) LaRue, KC SR

3) Gibson, Sam SR 4) Potts, Luke JR

23.28 48.60 23.73 50.07

23.09 48.99 23.48 49.95

3 3:20.70Avon

1) Bello, Gavin SR 2) Cibulskas, Ian SO

3) Lipowski, Tommy SR 4) Lundgard, Luke SO

24.08 50.91 23.75 50.55

24.02 50.59 22.77 48.65

4 3:22.86Medina

1) Kish, Dylan SO 2) Robinson, Jonathan SR

3) Heming, Manny SO 4) Ryba, Brady SR

24.78 51.28 24.16 51.38

24.69 52.36 22.68 47.84

5 3:23.10Highland

1) Clark, Jack FR 2) Studd, Braden SO

3) Onopko, Zachary FR 4) Moore, Aaron JR

24.17 50.01 24.47 52.19

24.49 51.40 23.00 49.50

6 3:24.55Strongsville

1) Isaev, Tsvetin SO 2) Wolters, Brayden SR

3) Zaleski, Caleb SR 4) Siliko, Gavin SO

24.12 50.31 24.10 51.31

24.49 52.37 23.75 50.56
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(Event 32  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

7 3:34.96Westlake

1) Said, Ali SR 2) Brandstetter, Oliver SR

3) Artman, Jaxon SO 4) Brown, Matthew SR

24.66 52.81 26.20 54.64

26.04 55.14 24.43 52.37

8 3:35.88North Olmsted

1) Greer, Braden JR 2) Gilchrist, Caleb SR

3) Dicken, Grayson SO 4) Morana, Dominic JR

25.29 53.06 26.72 56.91

25.86 54.62 24.31 51.29

9 3:39.25Avon Lake

1) Schroeder, Stig SR 2) Schauss, Nick SR

3) Shea, Jack FR 4) Franke, Jonah SR

25.77 55.35 26.57 56.88

25.97 54.78 24.65 52.24

10 3:39.98Berea-Midpark

1) Devins, Bayler SR 2) Carney, Garrett SR

3) Habre, Johnny SR 4) Kaylor, Jackson JR

26.41 56.77 25.65 54.68

25.64 54.54 25.63 53.99

11 3:44.43Wadsworth

1) Ramsier, Tyler SO 2) Maag, Connor SO

3) Adler, Nic JR 4) Bock, Ronan SO

26.26 56.56 27.06 57.06

25.93 55.16 26.71 55.65

12 3:55.80Brunswick

1) Arthur, Collin SO 2) Butler, Campbell SO

3) Mitchell, Joey SO 4) Sepesy, Jacob SO

28.74 1:00.16 27.30 57.11

29.15 1:00.32 26.57 58.21

13 3:57.16Lakewood

1) McAlvey, Carter FR 2) Hurley, Darwin SO

3) Lardi, Nathan SR 4) Hudson, Xander JR

27.32 58.79 28.62 59.33

28.65 1:00.63 27.92 58.41

14 4:01.64Olmsted Falls

1) Holmes, Landon FR 2) McNeeley, Liam JR

3) Metenyi, Charlie FR 4) Gonzalez, Nick JR

27.28 56.95 27.71 58.46

30.62 1:04.61 29.32 1:01.62

 
Event 110  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Rocky River SR1 1:07.05Pangrace, Isabel

31.25 35.80

Westlake SO2 1:07.55Youssef, Hannah

32.66 34.89

Westlake JR3 1:08.50Sinclair, Rose

33.56 34.94

Medina SO4 1:08.76Gabrielsen, Ruby

33.03 35.73

 
Event 125  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Brunswick SR1 22.02Surovey, Noah

North Ridgeville JR2 22.08Trimbitas, Matthew


